

Magnetic Wireless Car Charger WH112 User Manual Please read it carefully before use	Product Functions - Type-C input interface - Wireless charging output for mobile phones - Fixed bracket	Technical Parameters Model: WH112 Color: Black Material: ABS+PC Type: Cable Type-C Wireless Output: 5W/7.5W/10W/12.5W Max * The above parameters are derived from the product plan approved, and the actual parameters are subject to the product different factors such as parts and external temperature.	Instructions for Use - The car wireless charger comes with a USB-C cable. Please plug it into a Type-C port on your car. - Place the smartphone correctly on the wireless charger. The charge will automatically start when the phone and begin wireless charging.	Precautions - It is recommended to use a high-power adapter above 20W for better experience. - The product has fixed connector and non-slip protection function. If you cannot adjust the phone, please check whether the adapter is abnormal or improper use. - Keep the operating environment temperature at 0-25°C. Do not place the product in water, high humidity, or other places with high temperature, or use it in places with high temperature. - After use, please turn off the power switch on the back of the product, do not use electricity, unless or charger to sleep. - Proper use and storage placement of this product to the user may lead to fire or damage to the product, which is not covered by the warranty, please understand.	EC Declaration statement This device complies with part 3 of the EMC Directive. Operation is subject to the following conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including that which may cause undesired operation. Any Change or modification not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment. This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 3 of the EMC Directive. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential environment. The equipment generates and uses radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. This equipment does not contain any components that are subject to special handling or disposal requirements by the regulatory agency or by any other authority. Caution: The equipment must be used in a certain different from that which is indicated on the equipment label or the instructions for help. Caution: The equipment must be used in a certain different from that which is indicated on the equipment label or the instructions for help. CE mark, RoHS mark Made in China	Chargeur magnétique sans fil pour voiture WH112 Manuel d'utilisation Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant utilisation	Fonctions du Produit - Interface d'entrée Type-C - Sortie de charge sans fil pour téléphone portable - Système fixe	Paramètres Techniques Modèle: WH112 Couleur: Noir Matériau: ABS+PC Type: Câble Type-C Sortie sans fil: 5W/7.5W/10W/12.5W Max * Les paramètres ci-dessus sont issus du contrôle de planification du produit et les paramètres réels peuvent varier en raison de différents facteurs du produit, tels que les pièces et la température extérieure.	Mode d'emploi - Le chargeur sans fil pour voiture est équipé d'un câble Type-C intégré. Veuillez le brancher sur un port Type-C de votre véhicule. - Placez votre téléphone correctement sur le chargeur sans fil. La charge commencera automatiquement une fois le téléphone et le chargeur magnétique connectés.	Precauciones - Se recomienda utilizar un adaptador de alto potencia superior a 20 W para una mejor experiencia. - El producto tiene un conector fijo y una función de protección antideslizante. Si no puede ajustar el teléfono, compruebe si el adaptador es anormal o si se usa incorrectamente. - Mantenga la temperatura ambiente de funcionamiento entre 0 y 25 °C. No coloque el producto en agua, humedad u otros lugares con alta temperatura, o lo use en lugares con alta temperatura. - Después de usarlo, apague el interruptor de encendido en la parte posterior del producto, no use electricidad, a menos que vaya a dormir o a cargar. - Use correctamente el producto y el almacenamiento del producto para evitar daños al producto, lo que no está cubierto por la garantía. Entienda esto.	EC Declaration statement This device complies with part 3 of the EMC Directive. Operation is subject to the following conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including that which may cause undesired operation. Any Change or modification not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment. This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 3 of the EMC Directive. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential environment. The equipment generates and uses radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. This equipment does not contain any components that are subject to special handling or disposal requirements by the regulatory agency or by any other authority. Caution: The equipment must be used in a certain different from that which is indicated on the equipment label or the instructions for help. Caution: The equipment must be used in a certain different from that which is indicated on the equipment label or the instructions for help. CE mark, RoHS mark Made in China
Magnetisches kabelloses Autokargerät WH112 Bedienungsanleitung Bitte vor Gebrauch sorgfältig lesen	Produktfunktionen - Type-C-Eingangsinterface - Kabellose Ladeleistung für Mobiltelefone - Fixierung	Technische Daten Modell: WH112 Farbe: Schwarz Material: ABS+PC Typ: Kabeltyp C Drahtlose Ausgabe: 5W/7.5W/10W/12.5W Max * Die oben genannten Parameter basieren auf den technischen Zeichnungen des Produkts. Die tatsächlichen Parameter können sich aufgrund unterschiedlicher Faktoren wie Bauteile und Umgebungstemperatur unterscheiden.	Gebrauchsanweisung - Das kabellose Autokargerät verfügt über ein integriertes Type-C-Kabel. Bitte stecken Sie es an einen Type-C-Anschluss Ihres Autos ein. - Legen Sie Ihr magnetisch kompatibles Mobiltelefon auf das Ladegerät. Dieses richtet sich automatisch am Smartphone aus und beginnt mit dem drahtlosen Laden.	Vorsichtmaßnahmen - Für ein optimales Ladeerlebnis empfehlen wir die Verwendung eines Netzsteckers mit einer Leistung von mindestens 20 W. - Das Produkt verfügt über einen festen Schalter gegen Verschieben und Gleiten. - Maintenez la température ambiante de fonctionnement entre 0 et 25 °C. Ne placez pas le produit dans l'eau, l'humidité ou d'autres endroits avec une température élevée, ou ne l'utilisez pas dans un environnement à haute température. - Après utilisation, veuillez éteindre l'interrupteur d'alimentation sur le dos du produit, ne pas utiliser l'électricité, à moins que vous ne soyez prêt à dormir ou à charger. - Utilisez correctement le produit et le stockage du produit pour éviter des dommages au produit, ce qui n'est pas couvert par la garantie. Veuillez en prendre conscience.	EC Declaration statement This device complies with part 3 of the EMC Directive. Operation is subject to the following conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including that which may cause undesired operation. Any Change or modification not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment. This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 3 of the EMC Directive. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential environment. The equipment generates and uses radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. This equipment does not contain any components that are subject to special handling or disposal requirements by the regulatory agency or by any other authority. Caution: The equipment must be used in a certain different from that which is indicated on the equipment label or the instructions for help. Caution: The equipment must be used in a certain different from that which is indicated on the equipment label or the instructions for help. CE mark, RoHS mark Made in China	Cargador inalámbrico magnético para coche WH112 Manual del usuario Lea detenidamente antes de usar	Funciones del Producto - Interfaz de entrada Type-C - Salida de carga inalámbrica para teléfonos móviles - Sistema fijo	Requisitos Técnicos Modelo: WH112 Color: Negro Material: ABS+PC Forma de Cable: Tipo-C Salida inalámbrica: 5W/7.5W/10W/12.5W Max * Los parámetros citados en la lista de especificación de diseño del producto, los parámetros reales pueden variar según los factores como los componentes y la temperatura ambiente.	Instrucciones de uso - El cargador inalámbrico para coche viene con un cable Type-C integrado. Conéctelo a un puerto Type-C de su coche. - Coloque su teléfono compatible magnéticamente en el cargador inalámbrico; una vez el teléfono y el cargador magnético estén conectados, comenzará la carga inalámbrica.	Precauciones - Se recomienda utilizar un adaptador de alto potencia superior a 20 W para una mejor experiencia. - El producto cuenta con un conector fijo y una función de protección antideslizante. - Mantenga la temperatura ambiente de funcionamiento entre 0 y 25 °C. No coloque el producto en agua, humedad u otros lugares con alta temperatura, o lo use en lugares con alta temperatura. - Después de usarlo, apague el interruptor de encendido en la parte posterior del producto, no use electricidad, a menos que vaya a dormir o a cargar. - Use correctamente el producto y el almacenamiento del producto para evitar daños al producto, lo que no está cubierto por la garantía. Entienda esto.	EC Declaration statement This device complies with part 3 of the EMC Directive. Operation is subject to the following conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including that which may cause undesired operation. Any Change or modification not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment. This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 3 of the EMC Directive. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential environment. The equipment generates and uses radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. This equipment does not contain any components that are subject to special handling or disposal requirements by the regulatory agency or by any other authority. Caution: The equipment must be used in a certain different from that which is indicated on the equipment label or the instructions for help. Caution: The equipment must be used in a certain different from that which is indicated on the equipment label or the instructions for help. CE mark, RoHS mark Made in China

Caricabatterie magnetica wireless per auto WH112 Manuale utente Leggere attentamente prima dell'uso	Funzioni del Prodotto - Interfaccia di input Type-C - Struttura per la ricarica wireless per telefoni cellulari - Staffa fissa	Parametri Tecnici Modello: WH112 Colore: Nero Materiale: ABS+PC Tipo: Tipo C Uscita Wireless: 5W/7.5W/10W/12.5W Max * I parametri tecnici riportati derivano dal controllo di pianificazione del prodotto e i parametri effettivi possono variare in base a diversi fattori del prodotto, come componenti e temperatura esterna.	Istruzioni per l'uso - Il caricabatterie wireless per auto è dotato di un cavo Type-C integrato. Collegare una porta Type-C dell'auto. - Posizionare il telefono magnetico compatibile sul caricabatterie wireless. Il caricabatterie si adatterà automaticamente allo smartphone e inizierà la ricarica wireless.	Precauzioni - Si consiglia di utilizzare un adattatore ad alta potenza superiore a 20 W per un'esperienza migliore. - Questo prodotto è dotato di una funzione di protezione da spostamento e antiscivolo. - Maintenez la température ambiante de fonctionnement entre 0 et 25 °C. Ne placez pas le produit dans l'eau, l'humidité ou d'autres endroits avec une température élevée, ou ne l'utilisez pas dans un environnement à haute température. - Après utilisation, veuillez éteindre l'interrupteur d'alimentation sur le dos du produit, ne pas utiliser l'électricité, à moins que vous ne soyez prêt à dormir ou à charger. - Utilisez correctement le produit et le stockage du produit pour éviter des dommages au produit, ce qui n'est pas couvert par la garantie. Veuillez en prendre conscience.	EC Declaration statement This device complies with part 3 of the EMC Directive. Operation is subject to the following conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including that which may cause undesired operation. Any Change or modification not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment. This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 3 of the EMC Directive. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential environment. The equipment generates and uses radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. This equipment does not contain any components that are subject to special handling or disposal requirements by the regulatory agency or by any other authority. Caution: The equipment must be used in a certain different from that which is indicated on the equipment label or the instructions for help. Caution: The equipment must be used in a certain different from that which is indicated on the equipment label or the instructions for help. CE mark, RoHS mark Made in China	Magnetyczna ładowarka samochodowa bezprzewodowa WH112 Instrukcja obsługi Przed użyciem należy uważnie przeczytać instrukcję obsługi	Funzione Prodotto - Interfaccia di input Type-C - Struttura di ricarica wireless per telefoni cellulari - Supporto fisso	Parametri Tecnici Modello: WH112 Colore: Nero Materiale: ABS+PC Tipo: Tipo C Uscita Wireless: 5W/7.5W/10W/12.5W Max * I parametri tecnici riportati derivano dal controllo di pianificazione del prodotto e i parametri effettivi possono variare in base a diversi fattori del prodotto, come componenti e temperatura esterna.	Instrukcja Obsługi - Caricabatterie wireless per auto è dotato di un cavo Type-C integrato. Collegare una porta Type-C dell'auto. - Posizionare il telefono magnetico compatibile sul caricabatterie wireless. Il caricabatterie si adatterà automaticamente allo smartphone e inizierà la ricarica wireless.	Broki Ostrożności - Aby uzyskać lepsze doświadczenie, zalecamy używanie ładowarki o mocy nie mniejszej niż 20 W. - Produkt posiada zabezpieczenie przed przesunięciem i antypoślizgowe. - Maintenez la température ambiante de fonctionnement entre 0 et 25 °C. Ne placez pas le produit dans l'eau, l'humidité ou d'autres endroits avec une température élevée, ou ne l'utilisez pas dans un environnement à haute température. - Après utilisation, veuillez éteindre l'interrupteur d'alimentation sur le dos du produit, ne pas utiliser l'électricité, à moins que vous ne soyez prêt à dormir ou à charger. - Utilisez correctement le produit et le stockage du produit pour éviter des dommages au produit, ce qui n'est pas couvert par la garantie. Veuillez en prendre conscience.	EC Declaration statement This device complies with part 3 of the EMC Directive. Operation is subject to the following conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including that which may cause undesired operation. Any Change or modification not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment. This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 3 of the EMC Directive. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential environment. The equipment generates and uses radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. This equipment does not contain any components that are subject to special handling or disposal requirements by the regulatory agency or by any other authority. Caution: The equipment must be used in a certain different from that which is indicated on the equipment label or the instructions for help. Caution: The equipment must be used in a certain different from that which is indicated on the equipment label or the instructions for help. CE mark, RoHS mark Made in China
車用磁気ワイヤレス充電器 WH112 ユーザーマニュアル ご使用前必ずお読みください	製品機能 - Type-Cの充電ポート - スマートフォン無線充電 - 固定フック	仕様仕様 型番: WH112 カラー: ブラック 材質: ABS+PC タイプ: Type-C 無線出力: 5W/7.5W/10W/12.5W Max *上記の仕様値は設計値であり、実際の仕様値は製品仕様書に記載されています。	使用方法 - 車用磁気ワイヤレス充電器にはType-Cケーブルが付属しています。車のType-Cポートに接続してください。 - スマートフォンを充電器の上に置くだけで、充電が自動的に開始されます。	注意事項 - より良い充電体験のために、20W以上の高出力アダプターをお勧めします。 - この製品は固定型と滑り止め機能を持っています。 - Maintenez la température ambiante de fonctionnement entre 0 et 25 °C. Ne placez pas le produit dans l'eau, l'humidité ou d'autres endroits avec une température élevée, ou ne l'utilisez pas dans un environnement à haute température. - Après utilisation, veuillez éteindre l'interrupteur d'alimentation sur le dos du produit, ne pas utiliser l'électricité, à moins que vous ne soyez prêt à dormir ou à charger. - Utilisez correctement le produit et le stockage du produit pour éviter des dommages au produit, ce qui n'est pas couvert par la garantie. Veuillez en prendre conscience.	EC Declaration statement This device complies with part 3 of the EMC Directive. Operation is subject to the following conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including that which may cause undesired operation. Any Change or modification not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment. This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 3 of the EMC Directive. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential environment. The equipment generates and uses radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. This equipment does not contain any components that are subject to special handling or disposal requirements by the regulatory agency or by any other authority. Caution: The equipment must be used in a certain different from that which is indicated on the equipment label or the instructions for help. Caution: The equipment must be used in a certain different from that which is indicated on the equipment label or the instructions for help. CE mark, RoHS mark Made in China	车载磁吸无线充电 WH112 用户手册 使用前请务必阅读	产品功能 - Type-C接口 - 手机无线充电 - 固定支架	技术参数 型号: WH112 颜色: 黑色 材质: ABS+PC 类型: Type-C 无线输出: 5W/7.5W/10W/12.5W Max *上述规格值为设计值，实际规格值以产品规格书为准。	使用说明 - 车载磁吸无线充电设备配有Type-C充电线，请将充电线插入车辆的Type-C接口。 - 将手机放置在充电设备上，即可开始无线充电。	注意事項 - 为了更好的充电体验，建议使用20W及以上的高功率适配器。 - 本产品具有固定结构和防滑功能。 - Maintenez la température ambiante de fonctionnement entre 0 et 25 °C. Ne placez pas le produit dans l'eau, l'humidité ou d'autres endroits avec une température élevée, ou ne l'utilisez pas dans un environnement à haute température. - Après utilisation, veuillez éteindre l'interrupteur d'alimentation sur le dos du produit, ne pas utiliser l'électricité, à moins que vous ne soyez prêt à dormir ou à charger. - Utilisez correctement le produit et le stockage du produit pour éviter des dommages au produit, ce qui n'est pas couvert par la garantie. Veuillez en prendre conscience.	EC Declaration statement This device complies with part 3 of the EMC Directive. Operation is subject to the following conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including that which may cause undesired operation. Any Change or modification not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment. This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 3 of the EMC Directive. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential environment. The equipment generates and uses radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. This equipment does not contain any components that are subject to special handling or disposal requirements by the regulatory agency or by any other authority. Caution: The equipment must be used in a certain different from that which is indicated on the equipment label or the instructions for help. Caution: The equipment must be used in a certain different from that which is indicated on the equipment label or the instructions for help. CE mark, RoHS mark Made in China

制作说明:

- 尺寸: 50*70mm(单页), 600*140mm(展开)
- 材质: 80克书纸
- 工艺: 双面印刷, 风琴折
- 其他: 印刷清晰, 裁切整齐